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2023
CITY OF WINN

IPEG

SCHEDULE OF COMMUNITY COMMITTEE MEETINGS

L City Centre East Kildonan - Lord Selkirk - .
Assiniboia : Transcona : Riel
. . Community . West Kildonan . .
Community Committee . Community . . Community Committee
Committee - Community Committee
Committee
Reg Mtg 9:30 a.m. Reg Mtg 9:30 a.m. Reg Mtg 9:30 a.m. Reg Mtg 9:30 a.m. Reg Mtg 9:30 a.m.
Public Mtg 10:30 a.m. | Public Mtg 10:30 a.m. | Public Mtg 10:30 a.m. | Public Mtg 10:30 a.m. | Public Mtg 10:30 a.m.
Thursday,
Wednesday, January 5 Tuesday, TFhursday; Tuesday,
January 4 Wednesday; January 3 January 5 January 3
January-4
Tuesday, Wednesday Monday, Tuesday,
January 24 Wednesday, January 25 January 23 January 24
January 25
Wednesday, Friday, Tuesday, Tuesday,
February 22 Wednesday, February 24 February 21 February 21
February 22
Tuesday, Monday, Monday, Tuesday,
March 21 Wednesday, March 20 March 20 March 21
March 22
Monday, Wednesday, Tuesday, Monday,
April 24 Tuesday, April 26 April 25 April 24
April 25
Thursday, Friday, Thursday, Friday,
May 18 Wednesday, May 19 May 18 May 19
May 17
Wednesday, Tuesday, Tuesday, Monday,
June 21 Monday, June 20 June 20 June 19
June 19
COUNCIL AND ITS COMMITTEES ARE PROROGUED JULY 24 TO AUGUST 31
Thursday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Wednesday,
September 7 September 5 September 6 September 7 September 6
Wednesday, Monday, Monday, Tuesday, Thursday,
September 27 September 25 September 25 September 26 September 28
Tuesday, Wednesday, Monday, Tuesday, Monday,
October 24 October 25 October 23 October 24 October 23
Friday, Wednesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Thursday,
November 17 November 15 November 15 November 16 November 16
FCM (Toronto, ON) — May 25 — 28, 2023 / AMM (Brandon, MB) — November 27 - 29, 2023 Spring Break: March 27 — 31, 2023

(Note: Above Meeting Dates Subject to Change)

** Appeal Body:

January 1, 2023 — February 28, 2023 Standing Policy Committee on Public Works
March 1, 2023 — April 30, 2023 Standing Policy Committee on Water, Waste and Environment
May 1, 2023 — June 30, 2023 Standing Policy Committee on Finance
July 1, 2023 — July 31, 2023 Standing Policy Committee on Innovation and Economic Development
September 1, 2023 — October 31, 2023 Standing Policy Committee on Property and Development

November 1, 2023 — December 31, 2023 Standing Policy on Community Services

*** OR SUCH ALTERNATE TIME AS MAY BE FIXED BY THE APPEAL BODY

2023 HOLIDAYS

New Year's — January 1

Louis Riel Day — February 20
Good Friday — April 7

Easter Monday — April 110
Victoria Day — May 22

National Indigenous Peoples Day —
Canada Day — July 1

CIVIC CENTRE CLOSED
Monday, January 2

Monday, February
Friday, April 7
Monday, April 10
Monday, May 22
June 21 -
Monday, July 3

2023 HOLIDAYS

Terry Fox Day — August 7

20 Labour Day —

September 4

Nat. Day for Truth and Reconcil. — September 30

CIVIC CENTRE CLOSED
Monday, August 7

Monday, September 4

Monday, October 2

Thanksgiving — October 9
Remembrance Day — November 11
Christmas Day — December 25
Boxing Day — December 26

New Year's Day — January 1

Monday, October 9
Monday, November 13
Monday, December 25
Tuesday, December 26
Monday, January 2, 2024

Last Update: November 22, 2022

ADOPTED BY COUNCIL: July 21, 2022



